R	RESOLUTION #50-2016
Resolution offered by the Supervi	isors of the Administration Committee
Resolved by the Board of Supervi	isors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:
WHEREAS, The Wisconsin S implementing paperless files, and WHEREAS, Consolidated Coun WHEREAS, Consolidated Coun WHEREAS, Wi-Fi access is a connectivity. WHEREAS, Wi-Fi access in th system; WHEREAS, the projected cos Oneida County Courthouse is \$52 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT R authorized to install Wi-Fi network BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED County budget for fiscal year 2010 exceed \$52,920 with monies to co	Supreme Court adopted e-filing as a strategy for d other efficiencies for the Court system; and ourt Automation Programs (CCAP) has mandated that e- net by 9 11/21/16 a common best practice for network and internet he Oneida County Courthouse will help with the e-filing st for the installation of the Wi-Fi interenet system for the 2,920. RESOLVED , that the Oneida County ITS department is k connectivity throughout the Oneida County Courthouse D , by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors that the 6 shall be amended to meet all projected costs not to ome from the general fund.
The County Board has the legal a	2/3 Majority = xx ¾ Majority = authority to adopt: Yes No as review , Date:
Approved by the	Committee this day of, 201
Consent Agenda Item:YES	NO
Offered and passage moved by:	Supervisor Supervisor Supervisor
	Supervisor
Aves	
Ayes Nays	

52			
53	Absent		
54			
55 56	Abstain		
50 57	Adopted		
58			
59	by the County Board of Supervisors this	s day	, 2016.
60	<i>, , , ,</i>	,	,
61	Defeated		
62			
63			
64	Mary Bartelt, County Clerk	David Hintz, County Board Chair	